2007-208NF, 2007-284NF, 2007-391NF, 2008-034NF, 2008-050NF, 2008-100NF
and 2008-191NF, in addition to the matters that are the subject of this Agreement, due
to her failure to timely file disclosure statements as required by General Statutes § 9-
608. In connection with those matters she has paid a total of two thousand and nine
hundred dollars ($2,900.00) in penalties to the Commission.

11. Furhermore, with regard to 2008-050NF, 2008-100NF and 2008-191NF, the
Respondent had entered into a Consent Agreement with the Commission in which, she
agreed in paragraph 17 that:

The Respondent has resisted being (as) removed treasurer, and